

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.233 OF 2024

Mohammad Haroon Khan	... Appellant
V/s.	
Sahimunnisa Wali Mohammad	... Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.6850 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.233 OF 2024**

Mr. Anil Mishra for the Appellant.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 7TH JANUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. The Registry to issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 4th February 2026.
2. In addition to the above, the Appellant shall serve the Respondents by digital mode and private service.
3. List the matter on 4th February 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)