

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.233 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.6850 OF 2024**

Mohammed Haroon Khan ... Appellant
V/s.
Sahimunnisa Wali Mohammad ... Respondent

Mr. Anil R. Mishra for the Appellant.
Mr. S.W.Mohammad, Respondent's son- present in person.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 17TH FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. The Appellant has served the copy to the Respondent's son who is present in Court. The Respondent's son conveys that they propose to appoint an Advocate to represent them.
2. At his request, list the matter on 17th March 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)