

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 233 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6850 OF 2024

Mohammad Haroon Khan ... Appellant

V/s.

Sahimunnisa Wali Mohammad ... Respondent

Mr. Anil R. Mishra for Appellant.

Mr. Sanjay R. Haritwal for Respondent.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 17th MARCH 2026

P. C.:

1. The Respondent is permitted to file an Affidavit-in-Reply and serve the same on the Appellant before the next date.

2. Stand over to 15th April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav